LISTED ON: 14.11.2014 **BEFORE COURT NO.: 02**

ITEM NO.: 18

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29108-29114 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GUJARAT WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD AND ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

PWD EMPLOYEES UNION AND ORS ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 01 day in re-filing the SLP, which has been condoned by the Ld. Additional Registrar.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) Nos. 35043-35048 of 2012 filed against order dated 18.03.2011 in LPA No. 958 of 2001(Annexure P-7 of High Court) challenging the High Court order directing to regularisation and grant of other benefits accorded to permanent employees was dismissed/disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 09.11.2012. The copy of the order dated 09.11.2012 is enclosed herewith.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 11th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR