SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29108-29114/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2014 in LPA No. 327/2013 16/07/2014 in SCA No. 11280/2010 16/07/2014 in LPA No. 326/2013 16/07/2014 in SCA No. 14759/2010 16/07/2014 in SCA No. 14760/2010 16/07/2014 in SCA No. 14758/2010 16/07/2014 in LPA No. 329/2013 16/07/2014 in SCA No. 3029/2011 16/07/2014 in LPA No. 325/2013 16/07/2014 in LPA No. 328/2013 16/07/2014 in SCA No. 1563/1992 16/07/2014 in LPA No. 330/2013 16/07/2014 in LPA No. 789/2013 16/07/2014 in SCA No. 14761/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GUJARAT WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD AND ORS ETCPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

PWD EMPLOYEES UNION AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 493-499/2015 In SLP(C) No. 29108-29114/2014

Date: 11/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vidhi J. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek V. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November, 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER